January 16, 2024

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in work session on the above date at 9:00 a.m. in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present: Teri Rogers, Mahaska County Auditor.

The board met with Eric Dursky, Sanitarian; Shawn Van Englenhoven and Jim McCrea, Southern Iowa Fair Board; Deann De Groot, Mike Fisher, Angie Foster and McKenzie Burk, Mahaska Chamber and Development Group and Tourism; Curt Grandia, Veterans Affairs; Jody Wolver, DHS; and Shauna Hol, Mahaska County Treasurer to discuss budget requests for fiscal year 2024-2025.

Mark Groenendyk, Chairman
Mahaska County Board of Supervisors